2021:1 warrants to the founders, Board and management as
well as through an agreed credit facility with the company’s
sponsors.

On listing, the company issued 8,400,000 new Class A shares
(including the overallotment option), and each Class A share
entitled the holder to receive one non-chargeable series 2021:2
warrant, which was listed separately on 2 August. Four such
warrants entitle subscription for one Class A share for SEK
115. In addition, each Class A share that votes in favour of the
proposed business combination at the Extraordinary General
Meeting will receive an additional non-chargeable warrant
(2021:3).

In its role as stabilisation manager, Carnegie Investment Bank
AB (publ) conducted stabilisation measures during the period
from 24 June through 19 July, and bought back 34,065 Class
A shares, which has been announced in the form of customary
press releases.

ADMINISTRATION REPORT

Shareholding before completion
of the Offering

Shareholding after the Offering
(assuming it is ion of the Offeringfully subscribed)

Shareholders

No. of
Class B
shares

No. of
Class C
shares %

Warrants
holding,

series
2021: 1

Class A
shares

Class B
shares

Class C
shares Total % %

Servisen Investment Management AB 903,332 45,167 45.2 903,334 300,000 903,332 45,167 1,248,499 12.4 11.9

AGB Kronolund AB 903,332 45,167 45.2 903,333 300,000 903,332 45,167 1,248,499 12.4 11.9

Other existing shareholders 193,336 9,666 9.6 193,333 150,000 193,336 9,666 353,002 3.5 3.4

Total existing shareholders 2,000,000 100,000 100.0 2,000,000 750,000 2,000,000 100,000 2,850,000 28.2 27.1

Additional new shareholders – – – – 7,250,000 – – 7,250,000 71.8 69.0

Total new and existing shareholders 2,000,000 100,000 100.0 2,000,000 8,000,000 2,000,000 100,000 10,100,000 100.0 96.2

Additional shares from the
overallotment option

400,000 10,500,000 100.0

8 |   tbd30

The ten largest owners at the end of the financial year on 31
July 2021 were

Servisen Investment Management AB1 11.90%

AGB Kronolund  AB 11.90%

Roosgruppen AB 7.62%

Carnegie fonder 6.48%

Lannebo fonder 6.48%

PER JOSEFSSON INVEST AB 4.76%

Nordic Cross Asset Management 4.76%

Norron Asset Management 4.76%

SKIRNER AB 4.76%

Swedbank Robur Fonder 4.29%

67.7%

1) Servisen Investment Management AB is controlled by Anders Lönnqvist and AGB
Kronolund is controlled by Anders Böös

The performance of the Class A share and series 2021:2